BULLETIN NO. 200/99
(Supersedes 200/98)
Mid-West
Instrument
MODEL 200 “GAUGE MINDER®”
PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE
• Pressure limiting valve prevents instrument
over-range

Propylene.
®
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
NOTES: 1. Drawings show standard gauge nominal dimensions. (not to scale)
2. Dimensions shown in parentheses are in millimeters.
2 0 0 – –
➀ BASIC MODEL NUMBER
➁ MATERIAL (BODY)
A. Aluminum
B. Brass
S. 316 Stainless Steel
Z. Special
➂ SIZE*
O. 1/4” FNPT
H. 1/2” FNPT
Z. Special
➃ SEALS
0. Buna N & Teflon -30° to +250°
1. Viton & Teflon -15° to +400°
2. Neoprene & Teflon -45° to +300°
5. Ethylene
Propylene & Teflon -70° to +250°
9. Special
➄ OPTIONS
0. None
7. Factory Presetting of Shut-off
Point (Above 1500 psig)
8. Preset Shut Off
9. Special
The range springs are identified Max. Working Pressure
by color, as follows: Model PSIG (kg/cm) Body Material T
Color of Shut-off 200AO 5,000 (350) ALUMINUM 1/4” F.N.P.T.
Spring Range, PSI 200BO 5,000 (350) BRASS 1/4” F.N.P.T.
Silver 50 to 120 PSI 200SO 5,000 (350) 316 S.S. 1/4” F.N.P.T.
Black 100 to 1100 PSI 200BH 10,000 (700) BRASS 1/2” F.N.P.T.
Gold 1000 to 5000 PSI 200SH 10,000 (700) 316 S.S. 1/2” F.N.P.T.
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.
MODEL 200 “GAUGE-MINDER®”
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
The Model 200 “Gauge Minder” is mounted in-line with the instrument to be protected and may be mounted in any